11-03-2000

ET LY 10.12.00

	ATTY. DOCKET NO. 148/181
10150	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the nonorable commissioner of . Starts and Tradem	
I. Name of conveying part(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ightWork Design Limited	Name: Lauchstrong Plc
	Internal Address: same as street address
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Street Address: Rutledge House, 78 Clarkehouse Road City/State/Zip: Sheffield S10 2LJ, United Kingdom
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - United Kingdom	City/State/Zip: Shemela 510 ZLJ, Onited Kingdom
Other limited liability company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	□ Individual(s) citizenship
and the state of t	☐ Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
·	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment \square Merger	Corporation- United Kingdom
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other -
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: 🗆 Yes 🗔 No
Effective Date 03032000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? Yes No
 Application Number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75500 947 SEE	ATTACHED
Additional nu	mbers attached? ■ Yes □ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: J. Scott Evans, Esq. ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.A. 2180 Two First Union Center	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265
Chanotte, NC 25252	o. Deposit Account No. 0 1 0200
9. Statement and signature.	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	1191
J. Scott Evans, Esq.	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Q
Total number of pages NOT includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
1596 10991 - 20096 17 76:00941	
(A) (第二章)	
	I hereby cortify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Attn: BOX ASSIGNMENTS; Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on October 13, 2000. Date of Signature: October 13, 2000.

0010001 10, 2000

Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0510

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	DESCRIPTION
2373628	KAZOO	WORD MARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **LightWork Design Limited**, a United Kingdom corporation, having its principal office and place of business at Rutledge House, 78 Clarkehouse Road, Sheffield, S10 2LJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trade mark shown in Schedule A which is attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Launchstrong Plc, a United Kingdom corporation, having its principal office and place of business at Rutledge House, 78 Clarkehouse Road, Sheffield S10 2LJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and any applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by the Trademark in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, grant, convey and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademark in the United States of America, and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of this 3rd day of March 2000.

Signed for and on behalf of

Lightwork Design Limited

Dr R Gordon Oliver - CEO

Signed for and on behalf of

Launchstrong Plc

R.A. Miur

Dr Stuart Green - CEO

Kazoo Trade Mark Assignment - USA

SCHEDULE A

KAZOO

(US Trade Mark application no.75/500,947)

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0513